



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8256/2023 & CM APPL. 31782/2023**

MALINI RAMANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kaul, Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ishita Pathak, Advocate for
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UoI.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel for GNCTD with
Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Pradyumn
Rao, Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik
Sharma, Ms. Prashansa Sharma, Mr.
Rishabh Srivastava, Ms. Nikita Vir,
Advocates for Delhi Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

25.01.2024

%

1. On 21.11.2023, the learned Counsel for Delhi Police sought time on the ground that the investigation would be completed within two months.
2. Today, the learned Counsel for the Delhi Police prays for some more time stating that investigation will be completed within four weeks from today.
3. Since the matter pertains to Look Out Circular, it is expected that the investigation will be completed within the time period as sought for.
4. List on 15.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 25, 2024

S. Zakir