



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8256/2023 & CM APPL. 31782/2023**

MALINI RAMANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kaul and Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Dignpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Dignpaul and Ms. Ishita Pathak,
Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC with
Mr. Kartik Sharma and Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advocates for GNCTD.
SI Narendra Kumar, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.05.2024

%

It is already 5:45 PM.

List on 27.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 15, 2024

hsk