



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8256/2023 and CM APPL.31782/2023

MALINI RAMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Mr.  
Vaibhav Kaul, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel,  
GNCTD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2025**

**CM APPL.22800/2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the instant application with liberty to file afresh application seeking permission to travel on future date/s.
2. In the circumstances, the application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty, as prayed for.

**W.P.(C) 8256/2023**

3. List on 30.07.2025.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 29, 2025/cl**