



\$~129

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8256/2023

MALINI RAMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Gurleen Kaur and Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Advocates for
UoI.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, PC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

CM APPL.60642/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking an early hearing of the present petition.
2. Considering the position of the Board of this Court, it is not feasible to pre-pone the date of hearing.
3. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.
4. It is made clear that the matter shall be taken up for hearing on the date already fixed i.e. 04.12.2025 at 12.30 PM.

W.P.(C) 8256/2023

5. List on 04.12.2025 at 12.30 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/at