



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8256/2023 and CM APPL.31782/2023

MALINI RAMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC, Ms. Gurleen Kaur and Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Advs. for UOI
(through v/c)
Mr. Syed Mustafa Mumtaz, Mr.
Hashim Khan and Mr. Mukesh Vatsa,
Advs. for proposed respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

List on 07.02.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/cl