



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8256/2023, CM APPL. 31782/2023**

MALINI RAMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Mr.
Srikant Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC, Ms. Gurleen Kaur and Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.02.2026

1. Arguments have been substantially heard.
2. List for remaining arguments and clarifications, if any, on 07.03.2026.
3. The concerned Investigating Officer (IO) in FIR No. 17/2021, is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2026/at