



\$~136

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8256/2023  
MALINI RAMANI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.  
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**  
**18.05.2026**

%

**CM APPL.33499/2026 (Early Hearing)**

1. This is an application seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 8256/2023 is directed to be listed for hearing on 29.05.2026 in the category of “*Supplementary Matters*”.
4. The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 8256/2023**

5. List for hearing on 29.05.2026 in the category of “*Supplementary Matters*”.
6. The date already fixed i.e. 24.07.2026 stands cancelled.
7. Issue Court Notice to the respondents for the next date of hearing, including through counsel.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/uk**